504478021 07/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4524723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELECTRONIC MICRO SYSTEMS INC.	12/14/2007

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANUS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC.	12/14/2007

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	JANUS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC.	
Street Address:	125 RICEFIELD LANE	
City:	HAUPPAUGE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6971480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: karen.koogler@dinsmore.com **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1 S. MAIN STREET, FIFTH THIRD CENTER

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HALMA-1866 PA/107268-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN E. KOOGLER	
IGNATURE: /KAREN E. KOOGLER/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger - Electronic Micro Systems Inc to Janus Elevator Products Inc#page1.tif

source=Merger - Electronic Micro Systems Inc to Janus Elevator Products Inc#page2.tif

source=Merger - Electronic Micro Systems Inc to Janus Elevator Products Inc#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MONITOR CONTROLS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ELECTRONIC MICRO SYSTEMS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JANUS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC." UNDER THE NAME

OF "JANUS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2007, AT 1:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

2462186 8100M SR# 20175433284 Authentication: 202956487 Date: 07-26-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:44 PM 12/14/2007 FILED 01:40 PM 12/14/2007 SRV 071324353 - 2462186 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MONITOR CONTROLS INC.,

ELECTRONIC MICRO SYSTEMS INC.

AND

JANUS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, it is hereby certified that:

FIRST:

The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities in

the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Monitor Controls Inc.

Delaware

Electronic Micro Systems Inc.

Delaware

Janus Elevator Products Inc.

Delaware

SECOND:

A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Monitor Controls Inc., Electronic Micro Systems Inc., and Janus Elevator Products Inc.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving corporation is "Janus Elevator Products Inc." which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH:

The Certificate of Incorporation of Janus Elevator Products Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH:

The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 125 Ricefield Lane, Hauppauge, NY, 11788.

SIXTH:

A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the constituent corporations have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by authorized officers as of 1) lean ble 14, 2007.

MONITOR CONTROLS INC.

By: Michael A. Byrne Name: MIChAel A. Byrne

Title: PRESIDENT

ELECTRONIC MICRO SYSTEMS INC.

By: Michael A. Byrne Name: MICHAEL A. Byrne

Title: PRESIDENT

JANUS ELEVATOR PRODUCTS INC.

By: Michael A. Byrens Name: MICHAEL A. Byrens Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 043123 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 07/28/2017